

## **RESOLUTION 2013-035**

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS TO A SPECIAL COMMITTEE TO ADVISE THE CITY COUNCIL ON POSSIBLE REFERRAL TO VOTERS OF ORDINANCES ESTABLISHING NEW BUSINESS REGULATIONS

WHEREAS, at the June 12, 2013 the City Council heard comments from the community related to ordinances that citizens proposed to establish new business regulations; and

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Resolution 2013-034 at their June 18, 2013 meeting to form a special committee to advise the City Council on possible referral to voters of ordinances establishing new business regulations; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2013-034 indicates the committee with be comprised of 9 members appointed by the City Council, at least five members will be residents of the City and four members must conduct business within the City, but need not be City residents.

WHEREAS, the City Council solicited applications which were reviewed by the Mayor, the Council President and the Assistant City Manager; and

WHEREAS, below are the applicants selected to serve on the special committee.

## NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.

Resident representatives:

Beth Cooke Naomi Belov Meerta Meyer Doug Scott Dave Robins

Representatives whom conduct business:

Lawrence O'Keefe Nancy Bruton Rachel Schoening Alicia Shaw

Section 2: This Resolution shall be in effect upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of July 2013.

Attest:

Resolution 2013-035 July 2, 2013

Page 1 of 1